

Matrimonial Suit-185/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-002287-2025

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 02, dated 15/11/2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Track Report.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

No S/R, A/D is received as yet.

Respondent appears today before this Court by executing a power through Ld. Advocate Tanumay Kar and by a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground mentioned therein and the same is considered and allowed.

Fix **19.01.2026** for W/S by respondent.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge
Cooch-Behar