

**Mat. Suit No. 185 of 2025**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge, Cooch Behar  
(JO Code -WB00584)**

**03  
19/01/2026**

Today is the date fixed for filing written statement.

Learned counsel for the petitioner files hazira on behalf of the petitioner.

An application for time to file written statement is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for today.

Fix **27/02/2026** for filing written statement.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,  
Cooch Behar**