

Matrimonial Suit-185/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-002287-2025

Present : Sri Mahananda Das
Additional District & Sessions Judge, Tufanganj,
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00626

Order No. 04, dated 27/02/2026

Today is fixed for filing W/S.

Petitioner is present by filing an attendance.

Ld. Regular P.O. is entrusted with hearing of SIR as per order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

I am in-charge of this Court.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has filed a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground mentioned therein and the same is considered and allowed at this stage.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **16.03.2026** for W/S ***positively i.d. necessary order.***

Sd/- Mahananda Das
District Judge-in-charge
Cooch-Behar